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33. ^ Model Plate List

MODEL PAR^S SfjM. MODEL PA^ft SfjM,
CT4600-40M 6472-1 CT6200-40M 6472-6
CT4600-48M 6472-2 CT6200-48M 6472-7
CT4600-56M 6472-3 CT6200-56M 6472-8
CT4700-56M 6472-4 CT6500-56M 6472-9
CT4700-64M 6472-5 CT6500-64M 6472-10
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Frame Components H)

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 C000101C200

2 MC04281207D

3 C000103A600

4 C000104B600

5 C000105A600

6 MM08502013A

7 C000107D200

8 C000108A600

9 C000109A600

10 COOOllOSP

11 C000111C200

12 C000112G700

13 MC04281007D

14 C000114D300

15 MN03200300A

16 C000116C200

17 C000117G700

18 C000118A600

19 C000119B700

20 MB04280807K

21 C000121N700

22 MC04280507D

23 C000123B700

24 C000124DW

25 MB04280910G

26 C000126C200

27 C000127A600

28 C000128B900

29 C000129B700

30 MC04280807D

31 6030244A600

32 6030243C300

33 6472

34 6620

35 C000135A200

36 C000136H300

37 C000137H200

38 MM10603016A

39 C000138ST

-b Itt M Top Cover

^ Screw

if Gasket

^ Oil Wi ndow

Plug

Screw

If ^ M Needle Cover
if Gasket

JL li Plug

Supporting Bar

Hinge

if Gasket

^ Screw

Hinge Pin

jsi ^ Screw

T 1® im M Side Cover
^if Gasket

Rubber Cushion

M M Dust Cover

ti ^ Screw

Latch Spring

ii Screw

Close Hook

Disc Washer

ills Stud

M Oil Reserve ir

if Gasket

^ Magnet

Holder

ii Screw

if Seal

ills Stud

$ ^ Model Plate(See Left Page)

M H Rivet
$11 Frame Unit

?L li Plug

?Lli Plug
il Screw

^ ^ Knock P i n
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Fraie Components (-)

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 C000201B700 Cloth Plate 1
2 MM04281207A ^ Screw 5
3 C000203B700 Uli Dust Cover
4 C000204B700 TIft M Lower Shaft Cover
5 C000205G700 Gasket
6 ME04280708A ^ Screw
7 C000109A600 ?L li Plug
8 C000208A600 HM Plug
9 C000209G700 it Gasket
10 C000210B700 ± Ift# M Rear Cover
11 MC04280807D ^ Screw
12 C000212B700 It^il M Needle Bar Protector
13 C000213C200 it Guide
14 C000214E200 If® Needle Plate Seat
15 MB04280807K ^ Screw
16 MN04281000A 4i ^ Screw
17 C000217D300 ^l& Push Button
18 C000218B800 ® H Spring
19 C000219ER E Ring
20 C000220B700 it Oil Defender
21 MC04280507D Screw 3
22 MD04281508C Si 10 Stud 2
23 C000223ST Knock Pin 2
24 C000224C200 Hinge 1
25 MC04281407D i6i Screw 2
26 c600226C200 T ^HUM Front Cover
27 MB04283809E 4i 10 Stud
28 C000228DW ^H ® Disk Washer
29 MN04280400A IS ^ Screw
30 MB04280605N 10 Stud
31 C000231B700 ^ Sb^ ^ Auxiliary Cloth Plate
32 C000232PW Washer
33 MB05321008K iil Screw
34 C000234B700 H ^ M Cloth Plate
35 ME03200606A Screw
36 C000236PW MS Washer
37 MB04280807K Screw
38 MA04280307B Nut *;
39 MB04281207K Screw
40 C000121N700 Latch Spring
41 C000241B700 81 11 ^ Thread Protect Plate
42 MD03200306A Screw
43 C000243B700 EASH H ^ Thread Protect Plate
44 MN06400600A Screw
45 C000245A600 Plug
46 C000246A600 ?L li Plug "
47 C000247A600 ?L li Plug

$48 C000248B700 PJb H M Dust Cover
$49 C000249C200 H Guide

$ FOR CT6500-064M CT4600-064M
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3.iltSlA»
CT6500ffl

mm
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 6031121D600
2 6031123A800
3 6031122D600
4 6031132A800
5 6031125D600
6 6031127L700
7 6031126D700
8 C000308C300
9 C000309D300
10 C000310B700
11 C000311B700
12 C000312B700
13 C000313B700
14 MC04280807D
15 C000315B700
16 MB04280807K
17 C000317B700
18 C000318A800
19 C000319B700
20 C000320B700
21 MD03201006B
22 C000322B700
23 MD03200306A
24 C000324B700
25 C000325B700
26 MD03200606A
27 C000327D300
28 C000328B700
29 C000329PW
30 MB04280807K
31 C000331B700
32 C000332D300
33 C000333PW
34 C000223ST
35 C000335D200
36 C000336D700
37 6800
38 C000338B700
39 C000339L700
40 C000340B700
41 ME03200506A
42 C000236PW
43 C000343A800
44 MB04280807K
45 C000345B700
46 ME04280708A
47 C000347B700
48 C000348B700
49 C000349B700
50 C000350A800
51 MC03200807G
52 C000352B700
53 C000353B700
54 C000354C300
55 C000355B700
56 C000356A800
57 C000357D300
58 MB04280507D
59 C000359B700
60 C000360SP

## Thread Guide And Tension Components
For CT6500

« m
Descr i pt i on

31 ^ SI $1 Tension Nut
H Spring (Red)

Bushing
H Spring (Yellow)

S H Spring Seat
Felt

Tension Disc

mm Stud
Pill Spacer

Release Wedge
^ Thread Guide
^ Thread Guide

Tension Post Support
mik Screw

Thread Guide
Screw
Thread Guide
Spring

mm
mm
mm

mm^mm Thread Guide
Tension Control plate

mm
mm
mm
mm
mm
mm

Stud
Thread
Screw
Thread
Thread
Screw

Guide

Gu ide
Guide

^ ^ Thread Guide Pipe
^ ^ ^ Thread Guide Pipe Clamp —
M m Washer

Screw ————————————————————————"
Thread Guide Plate

^ ^ Thread Guide Pipe
^ 19 Washer
^ ^ Knock P i n

^ Cooler Oil Tank
^ M Cooler Oil Tank Cover

mm Oil Wick
I;! ^ Wick Clamp

Felt

mm Thread Guide
^ Screw

H m Washer
Needle Thread Guide

di ^ Screw
^ jii Thread Guide

^ Screw
^ ;6 ^ 10 IB Thread Retainer Support

Thread Guide Plate
1+lii iO S Tension Control plate
3111
mm
mm
mm
mm

Spr i ng
Stud
Thread
Thread
Stud

Tension Disc
Spring

mm Nut
Screw

mm^^mw Takeup Arm Protect
® ^ Spr ing Pin

- 6-

Guide
Guide

mnmrn
Amt.Req.

5
3
5
2
5
5
10
5
5
1
5
5
1
6
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
3
2
2
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Thread Guide And Tension Components
CT4700ffl For CT4700

mm Hss
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 6031121D600 Tension Nut 4
2 6031123A800 ® If Spring (Red) 3
3 6031122D600 «f Bushing 4
4 6031132A800 ®If Spring (Yellow) - 1
5 6031125D600 SIf® Spring Seat 4
6 6031127L700 Felt — 4
7 6031126D700 Tension Disc 8
8 C000308C300 !l% Stud 4
9 C000309D300 PS M Spacer 4
10 C000310B700 IK IS iS Release Hedge - 1
11 C000311B700 Thread Guide 4
12 C000312B700 9 li Thread Guide 4
13 C000313B700 31 ^1S ©I H ® Tension Post Support 1
14 HC04280807D iS Mi Screw 5
15 -

16 HB04280807K IS Screw - 2
17 C000317B700 $ tl Thread Guide 1
18 C000318A800 Silf Spring 1
19 C000319B700 iS j® S ©I« Thread Guide 1
20 C000320B700 IS JS ©I K ® Tension Control plate --- 1
21 HD03201006B Stud 1
22 C000322B700 IfP ^ Thread Guide 1
23 MD03200306A 3® MR Screw 2
24 C000324B700 mtSi Thread Guide 1
25 C000325B700 IS IS Thread Guide 1
26 HD03200606A igS MR Screw 1
27 C000327D300 IS IS f Thread Guide Pipe 2
28 C000328B700 S IS f Jl? Thread Guide Pipe Clanp 2
29 C000329PH M ffl Hasher 2
30 HB04280807K Ml MR Screw 2
31 C000331B700 IS IS Thread Guide Plate 1
32 —

34 C000223ST Knock Pin
35 C000335D200 ff Cooler Oil Tank
36 C000336D700 Cooler Oil Tank Cover
37 6800 lAIS Oil Hick
38 C000338B700 IS Sd Hick Clamp
39 C000339L700 Felt ---
40 C000340B700 Thread Guide — -
41 HE03200506A ti MR Screw
42 C000236PH SI H Hasher
43 C000343A800 ff IS Sll ^ # Needle Thread Guide
44 HB04280807K ti IS Screw —
45 C000345B700 9 IS Thread Guide
46 HE04280708A Ml MR Screw -
47 C000347B700 3S S ©I IS ® Thread Retainer Support -
48 C000348B700 ft IS ©I« Thread Guide
49 C000349B700 ff IS S ©I IS fi Tension Control plate ---
50 C000350A800 -S If Spring
51 MC03200807G Ml IS Stud
52 -
53 -
54 -
55 -

55 -
57 ... -

58 HB04280507D Ml MR Screw 2
59 C000359B700 ® S B SI S 3 Takeup Arm Protect 1
60 C000360SP ®lf® Spring Pin 2
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Thread Guide And Tension Conponents
CT6200ffl For CT6200

mm mumm
Description Amt.Req.

?i ^ H ifci Tension Nut
Sin Spring (Red)

Bushing
3111 Spring (Yellow)
31 H 1^ Spring Seat

Felt
Tension Disc

mm stud
^31 Spacer

Release Wedge
Thread Guide
Thread Guide

^ iO ^ 1^ Tension Post Support
3^^ Screw
^ li Thread Guide

Screw
^ li Thread Guide
ilif Spring
IS ^ ^ Thread Guide

Tension Control plate
mm stud

SI Thread Guide
^ Screw

Thread Guide
^ Si Thread Guide

Screw ———— ———————— —— _ — —

^Si^ Thread Guide Pipe 2
Thread Guide Pipe Clamp 3

^ ® Washer 2
Screw 2

^ ^ Thread Guide Plate
^Si^ Thread Guide Pipe
M M Washer
^^ Knock Pin

Cooler Oil Tank
M Cooler Oil Tank Cover

^ftSi Oil Wick
Si 5^^ Wick Clamp

Felt
Thread Guide
Screw

H M Washer
Needle Thread Guide

Screw
Thread Guide
Screw

31 ;6 ^ Si 1^ Thread Retainer Support
H-SiJ^^J® Thread Guide
ifSiStiO®^ Tension Control plate
PH Spring
mm stud
^ Si Thread Guide
^ Si Thread Guide
mm stud

Tension Disc

313i Spring
Nut .

^ Si Screw 2
lakeup Arm Protect 1

Spring Pin 2
-10-

f .No . Parts No.

1 6031121D600
2 6031123A800
3 6031122D600
4 6031132A800
5 6031125D600
6 6031127L700
7 6031126D700
8 C000308C300
9 C000309D300
10 C000310B700
11 C000311B700
12 C000312B700
13 C000313B700
14 MC04280807D
15 C000315B700
16 MB04280807K
17 C000317B700
18 C000318A800
19 C000319B700
20 C000320B700
21 MD03201006B
22 C000322B700
23 MD03200306A
24 C000324B700
25 C000325B700
26 HD03200606A
27 C000327D300
28 C000328B700
29 C000329PW
30 MB04280807K
31 C000331B700
32 C000332D300
33 C000333PW
34 C000223ST
35 C000335D200
36 C000336D700
37 6800
38 C000338B700
39 C000339L700
40 C000340B700
41 ME03200506A
42 C000236PW
43 C000343A800
44 MB04280807K
45 C000345B700
46 ME04280708A
47 C000347B700
48 C000348B700
49 C000349B700
50 C000350A800
51 MC03200807G
52 C000352B700
53 C000353B700
54 C000354C300
55 C000355B700
56 C000356A800
57 C000357D300
58 MB04280507D
59 C000359B700
60 C000360SP
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fr Thread Guide And Tension Coiponents
CT4600^ For CT4600

1?^ HIS
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Keq.

1 6031121D600 Tension Nut 3
2 6031123A800 ^ H Spring (Red) ^
3 6031122D600 Bushing ^
4 6031132A800 5111 Spring (Yellow) 1
5 6031125D600 51^1^ Spring Seat 3
6 6031127L700 Felt ^
7 6031126D700 51 $0 M Tension Disc o
8 C000308C300 4i Stud ^
9 C000309D300 MM Spacer f
10 C000310B700 if ® Release Wedge 1
11 C000311B700 Thread Guide 3
12 C000312B700 Wti Thread Guide 3
13 C000313B700 51 ;tl 11 Tension Post Support 1
14 MC04280807D Screw 5
15 -

16 MB04280807K Screw f
17 C000317B700 ^ Thread Guide 1
18 C000318A800 Spring J
19 C000319B700 IS If $0 ^ Thread Guide 1
20 C000320B700 IS llJf fllli ® Tension Control plate --- 1
21 MD03201006B Stud ]
22 C000322B700 ^ H Thread Guide 1
23 MD03200306A Screw 2
24 C000324B700 Thread Guide 1
25 C000325B700 ^ Al Thread Guide |
26 MD03200606A 41Screw J
27 C000327D300 Thread Guide Pipe 2
28 C000328B700 Thread Guide Pipe Clamp 2
29 C000329PW Washer 2
30 MB04280807K ili Screw 2
31 C000331B700 Thread Guide Plate 1
32 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

34 C000223ST ^^ Knock Pin
35 C000335D200 S Cooler Oil Tank
36 C000336D700 M Cooler Oil Tank Cover
37 6800 Oil Wick
38 C000338B700 5^5 Wick Clamp
39 C000339L700 Felt
40 C000340B700 Thread Guide
41 ME03200506A Screw
42 C000236PW Washer
43 C000343A800 H Hfib^ ^ Needle Thread Guide
44 MB04280807K 41Screw
45 C000345B700 ^ IS Thread Guide
46 ME04280708A IS Screw :"""T I 7'"'
47 C000347B700 51 if iO IS 1 Thread Retainer Support -
48 C000348B700 IMS if III ® Thread Guide
49 C000349B700 IMS ^ ® ® Tension Control plate ---
50 C000350A800 5i Sf Spring
51 MC03200807G Stud
52
53
54
55 _
56 77777III7777777IIIIII""- -

58 MB04280507D 4i IS Screw 7'""7 7 ?
59 C000359B700 ^ IS ^ ^IS ^ Takeup Arm Protect 1
60 C000360SP Spring Pin ^

~ 12""From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.8

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Bushing And Seal

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Keq.

1 C000401G300 Ifi ^ Bushing

2 C000402G300 Bushing

3 C000403G300 H Bushing

4 C000404A600 Oil Seal

•^5 C000405G300 Bushing

^=6 C000406A600 ^4 Oil Seal

^^7 C000407G300 MiM Bushing

C000408G300 Bushing

9 C000409G300 li Bushing

10 C000410G300 14^ Bushing

11 C000411G300 Bushing

12 C000412G300 Bushing

13 C000413G300 Ift ^ Bushing

14 C000414G300 16^ Bushing

15 C000415G300 14 Bushing

16 C000416G300 li Bushing

17 C000417G300 14 li Bushing

18 C000245A600 Plug

19 C000419G300 14 IK Bushing

20 C000420G300 Bushing

21 C000421D300 Graduation Bushing

^22 C000422H300 ?L li Plug

23 C000423H300 Plug

s : CT6200,CT6500 For CT6200,CT6500

$$ : CT4600,CT4700 For CT4600,CT4700
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Lower Main Shaft Components

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 C000501A200 Belt Fully 1
2 MH06400800C Screw 4
3 HH06400600A Screw 6
4 C000504BB SSRtt S Ball Bearing
5 C000505B300 H Tlnelng Pulley
6 C000506BB SBRttS Ball Bearing
7 C000507A300 lA Shaft
8 C000508A300 tS S Worm
9 C000509B400 ¥ SBffi Balance Weight
10 MB04280807K ^ Screw
11 C000511BB feSRttiic Ball Bearing
12 C000512A300 MIA Crank Shaft
13 HN06400500A Screw

14 C000514SP Pin

15 C000515H300 JLS Plug
16 C000516A300 IS Shaft
17 6801 Oil Wick -

18 6800 MIH Oil Wick
19 C000519H300 }L il Plug
20 C000520C300 ^ H Collar
21 HH03200300A (i Screw
22 C000522B700 ® 88 fl Looper Thread Takeup Can
23 HH05320400A 1^88 Screw
24 C000524B700 ^880$® Thread Guide Seat
25 HB03200506K ^ 88S Screw
26 C000526LW ^ IS! ^ B Laced Wire
27 C000527B700 ^89 Thread Guide
28 C000528B700 ^88 Thread Guide
29 HB75180405A 1^ % Screw
30 C000530A500 S: Bracket
31 MN04280400A ^ ISS Screw
32 HN06403500B @8^ Screw
33 HA06400510A 1% (i Nut
34 C000534A800 9® Spring
35 HB03200506K ^88 Screw
36 C000536ST IB Pin -
37 C000537A300 0B Shaft
38 C000538D300 Collar

39 C000539B700 Thread Guide

40 C000540PW Washer
41 C000541B700 ih IS H Stopper
42 HB04280807K Si ^ Screw
43 C000543B700 Jh IS H Stopper
44 C000544A800 IIH Spring
45 MB03200810R Si 88 Screw
46 C000546D600 SI ® Rubber
47 C0005470R OlgjflS 0 Ring
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Upper Main Shaft Components

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

#1^ Handwheel 1
Screw 2

41Screw 10
Ifi ^ It M Cover
^ Sic Ifi ^ Ball Bearing
mwmm Joint
® ^ ^ Timeing Belt
® ^ H Timeing Pulley

1 C000601C200

2 MN06400800C

3 MN06400600A

4 C000604F700

5 C000506BB

6 C000606A300

7 C000607TB

8 C000608B300

9 C000609A300

10 C000610D300

11 C000509B400

12 MB04280807K

13 C000613A300

14 C000614CR

15 C000615BB

16 MN06400500A

17 C000617A600

18 MN08401600A

19 C000619C100

20 MB95301407K

21 MB85241006K

22 C000622E200

23 MB03200806K

24 C000624A100

25 MM06401510A

26 MM05321009A

27 C000627B700

28 C000628D300

29 C000629A300

30 C000630D100

31 C000631SW

32 MM05321409A

33 C000633B700

34 C000634B700

35 MB85240806K

36 MN08402100D

37 MB85240607K

^ *
♦

wu wu •

Shaft

S ^ si Joint
^IS^ Balance Weight
41^ Screw
ft ^ Crank Shaft
mmMturn c Ring
^ Sk ^ Ball Bearing
4i ^ Screw
IS H Rubber Seat
4i Screw
S # Connecting Rod
41^ Screw
41Screw
^ 1^ ^ ifc Orient Guide
4i Screw
ft IS Ball Lever
4^ Screw

41^ Screw
fS M Washer
Pi H Spacer
fft Shaft

Bracket

Spring Washer
ifeS ^f*PPW —————————————————————————— ——

Thread Take-up

^ ^ iii # Thread Take-up
Screw 2
Screw 1

41 g^ Screw 2

CT6200,CT6500 For CT6200,CT6500 Only
CT4600.CT4700 For CT4600,CT4700 Only
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7. Needle Clanp

needle clanp
CT4600

CT6200

CT4700

CT6500
4.0 NCC00400
4.8 NCC00480
5.6 NCC00560 NCC00560
6.4 NCC00640

Needle Plate

thread plate
CT4600

CT6200

CT4700

CT6500
4.0 TPC00400
4.8 TPC00480
5.6 TPC00560 TPC00560
6.4 TPC00640

8. SiitffiMJIlS Needle Req.
^§1

UY128GAS
CT4600

CT6200

CT4700

CT6500

mm
Ant.Req. 2 3
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Needle Bar Components
»iSBS =sp. PFP*

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Aint.Keq.

1 C000701B300 Needle Bar

2 MB85240607K lli ^ Screw

3 C000703B700 ^ IB Thread Guide

4 C000704B700 H ® Washer

5 C000705E200 it if P fl ^ Needle Bar Clamp

6 MB95301107K 4i ^ Screw
7 If g Needle clamp (See Left Page)

3 H- Needle --(UYX128GAS70/10 See Left Page

9 SH32440300A Screw

;10 C000710B700 Thread Guide

11 it IS Needle Plate (See Left Page)

12 SF36400706A 41^ Screw

13 6030403G300 ?L li Plug

14 C000714B100 Balance Weight

15 MN06400500A Screw

16 C000716B700 IS® Washer

17 MB04280807K 41^ Screw

18 C000718E200 # Connecting Rod

19 C000719NB it 16 ^ Needle Bearing

20 C000720A300 ft ^ Rod Pin

21 6800 ^ Oil Wick

22 C000722G300 ^ Slide Block

23 C000723E200 if H Guide Block

24 MB04281607K ^ Screw

25 C000725B700 it gP If M Cooler Oil Tank Cover

26 C000726D200 it gP if If Cooler Oil Tank

27 MC04280807D 1^1^ Screw

28 6031539G300 if f H Joint

29 C000729A600 if ^ Oil Tube

30 6800 if^ Oil Wick

31 C000731D200 ^ € R ^ M Felt Seat

32 C000732L700 Felt

33 C000360SP flU ^ Spring Pin

: CT6200.CT6500 For CT6200, CT6500 Only
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press fool;

E Press Foot

CT4600 CT4700
CT6200 CT6500

PFC00400
PFC00480
PFC00560IPFC00560

PFC00640
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Presser Foot Components

1?!^ <&m
Ref.Ho. Parts Ho. Description Amt.Req.

1 C000801C300 ® IB S tS IS Spring Regulator
2 HB05320509G 41» Stud
3 C000803D300 ^41 Hut
4 C000804A800 51 If Spring
5 C000805A100 8 ® » 81® 9 Presser Bar Clamp
6 MC95300808E 4i Screw
7 C000807E200 jilt Guide Block
8 HC95301608E 4S 4^ Screw
9 C000809A800 51 S Spring
10 C000810A300 8 H» Presser Bar -
11 C000811A600 ffljSH Oil Separator
12 C000812D300 PI il H Stop Collar
13 HH85240300A 4S 1» Screw
14 8® Presser Foot (See Left Page)
15 SC36400705A Screw

16 C000816A800 8 If Spring
17 C000817B700 8# Link
18 HB05320509G lliS Stud
19 C000819B100 8 41 Lever
20 C000820SP 5ilf^ Spring Pin
21 C000821A800 88 Spring
22 C000822D300 S Ji Collar
23 HC95300606F ^fil Screw
24 C000824D300 U Shaft
25 HC95300606F 4S Screw
26 C000826E200 8# Lever
27 MM04281407A 4i ^ Screw
28 C000828ER EiB4DS E Ring
29 C000829C300 8.©^ Connecting Pin
30 C000830B700 8P Link
31 C000831E200 8# Lever
32 HC06401008A mUk Screw
33 C000833B700 Lifter Arm

34 C000834B700 ® S t PIS H Stopper
35 HB85240607K i» Screw
36 C000836E200 tt S5 Drive Arm
37 HK95301407A 4i 1^ Screw
38 C000838E200 8 Itt Shift -
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Spreader Hechanisni
CT6200,6500 MM CT6200,CT6500 Only

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 SLC00560 i ^ Spreader

2 C000902A300 ii'Oi^ Eccentric

3 MN05320500A mm Screw

4 C000904NB !fi^ Needle Bearing

5 C000905A100 mm Connecting Rod

6 C000906CR C Ring

7 MB04280807K mm Screw -

8 C000908B700 mm Washer

9 C000909A300 ^ Rod Pin

10 C000910PW mm Washer

11 MA06400510B mm Nut

12 C000912D300 M Collar

13 MC95300606F mm Screw

14 C000914A100 tt IS Lever

15 MM06401510A mm Screw

16 C000916A300 Shaft

17 C000917E200 mm Connecting Rod

18 MN06400600A mm Screw

19 C000919E200 mmm Rod Pln

20 C000920A100
• t • A.l,

m w Crank Shaft

21 C000921B700 mm Washer

22 C000922D300 M Collar

23 MH85240500A mm Screw

24 C000924D100 mm ^ Spreader Arm

25 MB04281207K mm Screw
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Looper Driving Mechanism

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

Looper
Screw

^ SI ® Looper Holder
^ Screw

^ ® Washer
Ift M Bush ing
4i ^ Screw
^ Thread Guide
4i.^ Screw

M ^ Spr ing Pin
IS ® Washer

Guide Block

M Slide b lock
^ @ ^ Slider Holder

Screw

H |§ Washer
Cushion

Screw

it H H Thrust Plate
JL ^ Plug

^ ^ M Wi ^ Looper Drive Bar
IS M Bush ing
^ P Guide Bar

Screw

M M Washer
^ If Adjusting Pin
5i H ^ Spr ing Pin
iiipi Nut

Plug

Eccentric

Screw

^ IT ffi ^ Needle Bearing
mW Rod

Connecting Rod

Screw

Oil Splasher
^ ^ H Orient Guide

Screw

M Lever
^L ^ Plug

SI ^ W Rocker Arm
41 Screw

ih fi H ® Thrust Washer 3
Thrust Bearing 2

M Shaft 1

1 LLC00560

2 MB85240605A

3 C001003D100

4 MB85241106A

5 C001005R700

6 C001006A300

7 MN06400600A

8 C001008B700

9 MD03200306A

10 C000820SP

11 C001011B700

12 C001012E200

13 C001013E200

14 C001014D100

15 HB85241106A

16 C001016R700

17 C001017D300

18 MN04280400A

19 C001019P700

20 C001020C900

21 C001021A300

22 C001022G300

23 C001023A300

24 MB05323009B

25 C001025B700

26 C001026E200

27 C001027SP

28 MA05300804B

29 C001029H300

30 C001030A300

31 MN05320500A

32 C001032NB

33 C001033E200

34 C001034C100

35 MB95301407K

36 C001036B700

37 C001037B700

38 MC95300808E

39 C001039A100

40 6030403G300

41 C001041A100

42 MM06401510A

43 C001043S700

44 C001044PB

45 C001045A300
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11.Feed Control Driving

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

® Lever 1
illi ^ Screw 5

JSimm Rod Pin
ifei^ Screw

mW Rod
C Ring

^ If* ^ Needle Bearing
1^/0 li Eccentric

Screw

j® # Rod
mnm Rod Pin
MW- Link

# Link
ft IS ^ Lever Pin
IS M Washer
ifei^ Screw
ft Lever
41^ Screw
7§i M Bracket

Guide

® If Spring
5ilf^l^ Pin

Bushing

ft 0 Ring
ft it Oil Sea 1
mmmmm shaft

Pin

mmmmmw Link
^\mmm Nut
^ If ^ Spr i ng Pin
01^ ft H 0 R ing

Stud

ih i& ^ Stopper Pin
^ Screw

mmmmmm Knob
41.^ Screw
flB IS ® Disc Washer

Lever

nib 16^ Regulator Plate
41^1^ Screw
HI Spacer
ih ill ^ Stopper
IS M Washer
^ H ^ ® Spring Washer
4i ^ Screw
4110 Stud
41^11 Nut
ft li Oil Wick

1 COOIIOIAIOO

2 MN06400600A

3 C001103A300

4 MN04280500C

5 C001105A100

6 C001106CR

7 C001107NB

8 C001108A300

9 MN05320500A

10 COOlllOAlOO

11 C001111A300

12 C001112E200

13 C001113E200

14 C001114A300

15 C001115B700

16 MB04280807K

17 C001117A100

18 MM04281207A

19 C001119E200

20 C001120E200

21 C001121A800

22 C001122D300

23 C001123E100

24 C0011240R

25 C001125A600

26 C001126D300

27 C001127ST

28 C001128B700

29 C001129D300

30 C001130SP

31 C0011310R

32 C001132D300

33 C001133ST

34 MH04280400A

35 C001135C300

36 ME03200606A

37 C001137DW

38 C001138B700

39 C001139B700

40 ME04281408A

41 C001141D300

42 C001142D300

43 C001143PW

44 C001144SW

45 MM05320809A

46 MB06401108Q

47 C001147D300

48 6800
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6. EEDLE GUIDECF)

NEEDLE GUIDE<R)
CT4600 CT6200
CT4700 CT6500

4.0 4.8 5.6 NGCOODO
6.4 NGCOODO

lo.aiiaiiaat^iaN EEDLE GUIDECR)

NEEDLE GUIDECR)
CT4600 CT6200

CT4700 CT6500
4.0 4.8 5.6 NGCOODl

6.4 _ NGC00D2

-2

GUIDE(F) 34.^j8aai«M^ Main Feed Doq

main feed dog
CT4600 CT6200
CT4700 CT6500

4.0 4.8 5.6 FDC00560
6.4 FDC00640

ff. Feed Dog

dlff_ feed dog
CT4600 CT6200
CT4700 CT6500

4.0 4.8 5.6 DFC00560
6.4 DFC00640
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Needle Guide And Feed Dog Driving

€fS
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 C001201A300 ^ fi" i8 #1 O fo Eccentric Cam
2 HN05320500A Screw

3 C001203E200 ^ H" SI •) tt ffi Lever
4 HB03201006A Screw

5 C001205E200 au ^ il Needle Guide Hoider
6 audits Needle Guide
7 HB03200606K Screw

8 C001208E200 ig » ffl ffi Lever
9 C001209E200 ^ ^It® Needle Guide Hoider
10 ^^ItSi Needle Guide

11 C001211B700 PgaH Stopper
12 HB85240806K ill ^ Screw
13 C001027SP Spring Pin -

14 C001214B700 ffi® Presser
15 HE02160404A !li ^ Screw
16 C001216N700 K S H Disc Spring
17 C001217E200 ^ Cam
18 C001218ST ihSS^ Stopper Pin
19 C001219C300 §1» ^ Drive Pin
20 C001220B300 ® ffi iS IS Slide Guide
21 HB85240605A iS SS Screw
22 HB02160404A Screw -

23 HN04280600A !li ^ Screw
24 C001224C100 SS # link
25 MB05321809K ®«« Screw
26 C001226C300 Si # IS Pin
27 C001227E200 !® ® S; if ft Guide
28 HN06400600A iSI Screw
29 C001229A300 ^ ffi if 01 Slide Block
30 C001230A100 i 11^ ® H « ® Feed Dog Seat -
31 C001231A100 SaiSSiSilffi Feed Dog Seat
32 C001232B400 IM it ffi g 6 St Locator Key
33 C001233G300 if 01 Slide Block
34 i IM it Main Feed Dog (See Left Page) -
35 B!i IM It ® Diff.Feed DogiSee Left Page) -
36 C001236K700 ®«01 Guide Block
37 MB04281007K Screw

38 C001238C100 mW Link
39 C001239C300 Pin
40 6800 iftii Oil Hick
41 C001241C300 i® # ^ Pin
42 HN03200400C fl Screw
43 C001243H300 JL $ Plug
44 C001244A100 ftffi Shaft
45 C001245G300 if 01 Slide Block
46 C001246A100 tt IS Crank Shaft
47 6802 iftii Oil Wick
48 C001248D300 Collar 2
49 MN06400500A 4S Sk Screw 2
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Lubrication Systei
I?!! Bilil ««

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

^ ^ Oil Receiver 1
^ Screw 6

mm Nut
ii ^ Oil Pipe
!lii Screw

Oil Wick
01^ 0 Ring

Oil Tube Stay
Oil Wick Holder

Screw

M Oil Filter Cover
^ Screw

OJ^ 0 Ring
Oil Filter

Oil Filter Joint

tOM Filter Screen Clamp
Filter Screen

Felt
^ Oil Tube

Oil Tube
I® I?| Nozz 1e
m'B Oil Tube
^ H Latch Spr i ng

Indicator

H S One Way Valve
^ Oil Tube

Oil Tube Joint
^ W Oil Tube

Oil Tube Joint
IR Nozz 1e

Indicator Support

m'i Oil Tube
Oil Tube
Oil Tube

41^ Screw
mm Stud
^ M Seal
mm stud

Screw

01^0 Ring
4i © Worm Gear

Screw

41 Screw
mW Oil Tube
mm Nut

Nozzle
Separate

Oil Tube Holder
Oil Gauge

4i Screw
!ii Oil Wick

^ Hi Pump Seat
111 ^ Pump Body

Outside Rotor
^ Inside Rotor

HI tiS ^ Rotor Case
m Shaft
it M Cover
mi^ Screw 2
mm Screw 2

-32-

1 C001301B700
2 MC04280507D
3 MA05320804B
4 C001304G300
5 MN04280400A
6 6800
7 C0013070R
8 C001308B700
9 C001309B700
10 MB04280807K
11 C001311C200
12 MB04281207K
13 C0013130R
14 60315210F
15 C001315G300
16 C001316A800
17 C001317F700
18 C001318L700
19 6692
20 C001332A600
21 C001321G300
22 6790
23 6031536A800
24 C001324D600
25 C001325G300
26 6790
27 C001327G300
28 C001328A600
29 C001329G300
30 C001330G300
31 C001331B700
32 C001332A600
33 C001333D300
34 C001334A600
35 MB042808071C
36 6031533D300
37 6031534E600
38 C001338C300
39 MC04280507D
40 6030320A600
41 C001341A300
42 MH85240500A
43 MM06401510A
44 C001344G300
45 MA06400510B
46 C001346G300
47 C001347B700
48 C001348B700
49 C001349B600
50 MN06400600A
51 6800
52 C001352B700
53 C001353A500
54 C001354A500
55 C001355A500
56 C001356A500
57 C001357D300
58 C001358B700
59 MM04283007B
60 MM04284007B
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14.TS5 S® Thread Stand TS5

Ref.No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Parts Ho

67051

67052

67053

67054

67055

67056

67057

67058

67059

670510

670511

670512

670513

670514

670515

670516

670517

67061

670519

670520

670521

670522

670523

670524

670525

670526

670527

670528

670529

670530

670631

mm

T

mm

mm

mn

Descr i pt i on

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod

Joint

Lower Thread Stand Rod

Washer

Nut

Bracket

Screw

Nut

Screw

Arm

Bracket

Thread Guide

Spool Set for SH6005

Spoo 1 Pin

Spoo1 Reta ining Fig

Seat

Spool Set Bracket

Spring Washer

Nut

Thread Guide

^ ^ Spool Set Bracket
Clamp

Screw

Spring Washer

Nut

Support Rod

Screw

Nut

Wood Screw

Thread Guide
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Supporting Board

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req
1 C001501DD600 Belt Cover 1

2 HB06404609K SH» Screw 2

Jt 16 St S ^
3 C001503A600 li^ « P Rubber Cushion 4

4 C001504Pa US Washer 8

5 C001505SW ®S!IS Spring Wahsher 4

6 HA06400510A SI i® Nut 4

7 HB06406507A ® IS Bolt 4

3 C001503A600 ig M ® P Rubber Cushion 4

8 MB06401607H Stud 4

9 MB08507827H Bolt 4

10 C001510PW !5H Washer 8

11 C001511A600 liPS Rubber Washer 4

12 C001512B700 Supporting Board 2

13 C001513A600 It P ffi P Rubber Washer 4

14 HA08400613A SI® Nut 8
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Accesseries

Ref.No. Parts No

1 6700

6695

6840

60315210F

6720

6846

6721

6722

6715

10 6636

11 6637

12 6655

13 6625

14 6690

15 6725-10

16 6665

17 6666

18 6675

19 6667

Description

Pedel Complete

^ Chain Set

^ Threading Bar

Oil Filter

^ -4 Oil Funne 1

Mechine Cover

Oiler

^ S i 1 icon Oil

^ Oil Conta iner

^ ^ Spanner 3MM

A is # Spanner 4MM

iSTbiS# Wrench lOMM

^ • IS # Wrench 7/8MM

^ ? Tweezer

H It Retainer Needle

Screw Driver (Large)

"t* ^ ? Screw Driver (Medium)

Spanner 2.5ram

d''^ ? Screw Driver (Small)
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